CHANGE ORDER (Final)

No. 1
DATE OF ISSUANCE 05/24/10 : EFFECTIVE DATE  05/24/10
OWNER St. Charles Parish
CONTRACTOR Sealevel Construction
Contract:
Project: Paradis Pump Station Bar Screen Cleaner and Deck
OWNER's Contract No. _P070107 ENGINEER's Contract No. 76491-00

ENGINEER Buchart Horn, Inc -

~You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: See astached example on how to fill in this information
1. Delete the Following Work Items:
a. Contract Item #S-009: Subsequent Reconstruction of Coffer Dam
Delete item in its entirety. (- 8000.00)
b. Coniract Item #S-011: Relocation of Infrastructure
Delete item in its entirety. (-§ 60000.00)
Total of Deducted Items = (-$68000.00)
2. Add the Following Work Items:
a. New Contract [tem #705-09: Personnel Gate on Existing Pump Station Fence
Addition of $700.00 (L.S.). See attached cost estimate for details.
Total of Added Work Items = (+$700.00}
3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:
a. - Contract Item #726-01: Bedding Material
The quantity is to be changed to 18 CY (+§40.00)
Total of Change in Work Items Quantity = (+§40.00)

Reason for Change Order: List a reason for each Line Item listed above. See aitached example on how to fill in this

information
1. Deleted Work Items
a. Inthe event of a storm event, a bid item was included for the removal and post-storm replacement of the

dewatering structure (coffer dam) to allow for unimpeded pumping operations during the storm. There was
no significant storm event during construction so the bid item wasn’t required.
b. There was no relocation of infrastructure required during construction so the bid item wasn’t required.
2. Add Work Items
a. Because of the new guardrail, personnel access into the pump station would be compromised, per St.
Charles Parish’s request; a new gate will be placed on the west-northwest side behind the fence.

3. Revise Work Item Quantities
a. Additional loose bedding material was required as backfill behind sheet pile wing walls.

Attachments: Attachment No 1. — Description of Changes

00806 _rev3
00806-1



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$ 910513.00

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion:_180 days

Ready for final payment:_May 11, 2010

(days or dates)

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No.0_to1_:

$_-67260.00

Net change from previous Change Orders No. _0_to
No. 1 :
Substantial Completion: 9 days

Ready for final payment: _May 20, 2010

(days}

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$_910513.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 180 days

Ready for final payment: _May 11, 2010

(days or dates)

Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order:

$ _ -67260.00

Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: _9 days

Ready for final payment: _May 20, 2010

(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$_843253

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion; __189 days

Ready for final payment: _May 20, 2010

(days or dates)

RES)@N: ?‘ iNDE% ) APPRODVED:
By¥ By: [) J A'/

ENGINEER (Authorized Signature) OWNER (Authorized Signature)

~ Date: 5!2‘7! o Date: _1-13-(0

ACCEPTED:
mi =

TRACTOR(Authorized Signature)

Date: 5/!5 | l 1%

EICDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.

00806_rev3

00806-2




PIg 584 3O %68 L 00'05C°L9S ‘Qld dSVE Y04 HSNVd STTIVHD 1S OL ISVEIONI 1SOJ ONLLINSTY
0000LS 00'000'89S 0008 00 0vS [RGEATET 00°08 00092°29% 00°€I50168 STYLOL
00°00L8 00°00LS 001 000048 00’1 00°00L3 JTNNT! JONAS Sd ONLLSIXT NO ALV TENNOSYHEd] 60504
00°'8¥6°9¥8 001 0008 00'8¥6'9%% 001 00'8¥6 9v3 JAIT] SATOLAIMOd 40 NOLLVIOTIE| 2165
00°00009% 0008 (gl 00°000°09% 0oL 00'000°09% 00°1 00°000°098 AT FELDOLLSVEANT JO NOILLYOOTHd| 110-S
00°050'878 00°0¢E 00°08 00'050'82S 00°0¢¢ 00'588 AD AD0F HSYH ANOLSHNIT| 010-S
00'000°8S 000s 00'e 00°000°8% 0c's 00°000'sS 008 00°000°1S via VA 600-S
NIHINVH 10 NOLLOPILSNOOHY INF0ASHns
00°000°S 001 0008 00°000°+$ [ 00000+ v3a (NVId] 800°S
ONRIALVMIAT ¥9d) WV NFHINVE TVLLINI
00°000'tS 00’1 0008 00'000%3 001 00°000+S va (NFTEDSAVE ATdd0S TIM YANMO)| L00S
NOLLVTTVISNI NITHOSYVE AYVIOdWTL
00°000°5LS 001 0008 00°000°SLS 00°1 00°000°528 va $aVD ANV dardyve| 500§
/8 MDA0 TOANE JLTIINOD LSvITdd|
000195 1$ 00brST 0008 00°0V9 Z5 1S WHST  }00'09% 45 SITd I95HS| S00-S
00°000°¢S 00T 06°08 00°000°€S 00T 00°005°1$ AV NOILVTIV.LSNI YSNVITTO ANV NIFTEOSIVE| +00-S
007000°1LES 0C'E 0008 00'000'{LES 00’1 00°000°1LES A} {LHOTTII GNV STOUINOD| £00-S
LNSBNAINDE "S1¥VI TAVS JLLVIDOSSY
{8 SYANVETO ¥ SLINQ NERIISAVE-Z
00°000°88 001 0008 00°000°8S 00°1 00°000°8S JNT TYORLOTIH] 700-S
00700028 00°% 0008 00°000'78 00°1 00°000'Z$ dNT SNOIS AMVIOINEL] 100-S
00°000°yS 0001 0008 00°000'vS 0001 00°00+¥S AD AITIONOCD ¥ SSVTIO| 10-508
00°00T°55S 00069 00°08 00°06T°SSS 00°069 00088 o7 SHTId HIFYINOJ 1SVOHAd F1] H10-+08
0000028 00T 000§ 00°0007C$ 00'L 0000028 JNT LNGAVT NOLLOMYLSNOD} (0-0vL
00°000°0t5 00't 0008 00°000°0k3 00°E 00°000°0¥$ I NOLLYZVTH0N; 1042
00°0vS 0009¢$ 0081 00°0t$ 00T 00°0CES 0091 00028 AD TIVIYELVYIA ONIQA=s] 10-92L
0000£°1S 00t 0008 00°00€1S Q0’1 00°00E°1S v HLYD T4N0A .27{G80-S0L
00°$Z5'98 00's¥1 0008 00°575'98 00'SYL 00°s¥S I1 I JIEVE /M HONTA INITNIVHD | A96-S0L
00°SLETS 05°C1 0008 Q0SLE'TS 057¢l 00'0118 41 NOLLOFS YOHONY TIVIMIVO| VI0-+0L
005798 05°TH 0008 00°579S 0521 0005 47| TIVAQEVD 100 GEID07I8| £0-+0L
00708558 00°¢6 0008 00085°S§ 00°¢6 00098 gt TVEAEVID | VIO-POL
00°00£7S 00°08Y 0008 00°00€'TS 00°05% 00°sS g1 ONIONZA LIS} $0-+0T
00°000°Z3 00°000°T 90°08 000008 00°000°T _ [00°ZS AS onagyd IILLXHI0FD| 60-£0T
00'052'8$ 00°0€€ 0008 0005285 00°0£< 00528 AD INTNINVENT DILSVIINON| VE0-£0T
00°60Z°1S 0009 00°0% 000071 00°09 - {00°078 AD NOLLVAVOXH JOVNIVIQ| 20-£0T
00°00T 88 00078 0008 00°00Z 88 00'028 00018 AD NOLLYAVOXH TVIaANTD| 10-£0T
00°000 ¢S 001 0008 000008 00°'L 00°000'%8 dNNT SNOIL3OYWISEO| 10-20T
ANV STIALOULS J0 TYAOWTY
00°000°6S 001 [ 00000°SS 001 00°000°cs JAYT ONIFENAD ANV ONIVH T 10107
SHoppy STONIRQ sesTadaqq SosBaLdIuY 1500 Ajzuengd) 10D Anuengy 150D NUEBTY) F{%) nuengy | 934y yup Hop) aondinsaq “ON A}
EQ 03 [BI0] T 0N J9pQ 8By [ *oN 19p1() 3Fuey’y PeNUO) FUISLQ

MOIQ ANY YANVITI NITIOS Ve NOILYLS dWNNd SIAVEVA £016.0d *ON LOATOUd HSTHVI HOA 019 ASVL

SIDONVHD 30 NOLLJIIDSEA - § ON INSWHOVLLY




