el

2010-0207
INTRODUCED BY: V.J. ST. PIERRE JR., PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)
ORDINANCE NO. _10-7-8
An ordinance approving and authorizing the
execution of Change Order No. 1(Final) for Parish
Project No. P070107 Paradis Pump Station Bar
Screen Cleaner and Deck to decrease the
contract amount by $67,260.00 and add nine (9)
days to the contract time.
WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 09-10-8, adopted October 19, 2009, by the St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with
Sealevel ConstrUction, Inc. for Parish Project No. P070107 Paradis Pump
Station Bar Screen Cleaner and Deck in the amount of $910,513.00; and,
WHEREAS, the decrease in contract amount resulted from the deletion of two line
items in the amount of $68,000, adding one line item in the amount of
$700, and increasing one line item in the amount of $40; and,
WHEREAS, the increase in contract time was needed to account for the longer than
anticipated lead time of the concrete deck pilings.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTIONI. To approve and authorize the execution of Change Order No.
1(Final) for Parish Project No. P070107 Paradis Pump Station Bar Screen Cleaner and
Deck to decrease the contract amount by $67,260.00 and increase the contract time by
nine (9) days.

SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
Change Order on behalf of St. Charles Parish.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was

- as follows:
YEAS: SCHEXNAYDRE, AUTHEMENT, RAYMOND, TASTET, 'BENEDETTO, HOGAN,
NUSS
NAYS: NONE
ABSENT: COCHRAN, LAMBERT
And the ordinance was declared adopted this 12th day of _ July , 2010,

to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

CO1 Paradis Pump Station.doc

e Bl @w&wq Ze,

RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH

SECRETARY: CLERK OF COURT OFFICE
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT( ol )7> 90 10 ON_TJc i/ /5 FoJD
APPROVED: __(_~"DISAPPRPVED: ___ ASENTRY NO._37, 7 575

IN MORT
PARISH PRESIDENT: V V, A? A LLGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK

NO.__ /379 FOLIO_ 738

RETD/SECRETARY: Q’u L. 13 S0 /0

a3 -QX(PM recghy: 7o sl




CHANGE ORDER (Final)

No. 1
DATE OF ISSUANCE 05/24/10 EFFECTIVE DATE _ 05/24/10
OWNER St. Charles Parish
CONTRACTOR Sealevel Construction
Contract:
Project: Paradis Pump Station Bar Screen Cleaner and Deck
OWNER's Contract No. P070107 ENGINEER's Contract No. 76491-00

ENGINEER Buchart Horn, Inc -

 You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: See attached example on how to fill in this information
1. Delete the Following Work Items:
a. Contract Item #S-009: Subsequent Reconstruction of Coffer Dam
Delete item in its entirety. (-§ 8000.00)
b. Contract Item #S-011: Relocation of Infrastructure
Delete item in its entirety. (-§ 60000.00)
Total of Deducted Items = (-$68000.00)
2. Add the Following Work Items:
a. New Contract Item #705-09: Personnel Gate on Existing Pump Station Fence
Addition of $700.00 (L.S.). See attached cost estimate for details.
Total of Added Work Items = (+8700.00)
3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:
a. - Contract Item #726-01: Bedding Material
The quantity is to be changed to 18 CY (+$40.00)
Total of Change in Work Items Quantity = (+340.00)

Reason for Change Order: List a reason for each Line Item listed above. See attached example on how to fill in this
information
1. Deleted Work Items
a. Inthe event of a storm event, a bid item was included for the removal and post-storm replacement of the
dewatering structure (coffer dam) to allow for unimpeded pumping operations during the storm. There was
no significant storm event during construction so the bid item wasn’t required.
b. There was no relocation of infrastructure required during construction so the bid item wasn’t required.
2. Add Work Items
a. Because of the new guardrail, personnel access into the pump station would be compromised, per St.
. Charles Parish’s request; a new gate will be placed on the west-northwest side behind the fence.
3. Revise Work Item Quantities
a. Additional loose bedding material was required as backfill behind sheet pile wing walls.

Attachments: Attachment No 1. — Description of Changes

00806 _rev3
00806-1



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$ 910513.00

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion:_180 days

Ready for final payment:_May 11, 2010

(days or dates)

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No.0_to1_:

$ -67260.00

Net change from previous Change Orders No. _0_to
No. 1 :
Substantial Completion: 9 days

Ready for final payment: _May 20, 2010
(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$ 910513.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: _180 days

Ready for final payment: _May 11, 2010

(days or dates)

Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order:

$_ -67260.00

Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: _9 days

Ready for final payment: _May 20, 2010

(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$ 843253

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: _189 days

Ready for final payment:_May 20, 2010

(days or dates)

AN

VED:

ENGINEER (Authorized Signature) OWNER (Authorized Signature)

Date: "1~ 13-(o

TRACTOR(Authorized Signature)

ACCEPTED:
%i -

Date:

- Date: 5!2(7! \o

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.

00806 _rev3

5!23 | l 10

00806-2




Pi 3Sed JO %6¢ L- 00'09T°L9% -9 4SVH 404 HSIVd SETIVHD "LS OL ISVAYONI LSOO ONILTINSTA
00'00L% 00'000°89% 0008 00°0vS 00°€5TEr8s 000$ 00092°L9% 00°€1S0168 ‘STYLOL
00°00L8 00°00L$ 00'1 00'00L$ 00'1 00°00LS JANT FONHd Sd ONLLSIXH NO dLVO TINNOSYHd} 60-S0L
00876 9vS 001 0008 00'8v6'9v$ 00'1 00'8¥6'9v$ dJANT STTONIAMOd 40 NOLLVIOTIY| T10-S
00°000°09% 0008 000 00'000°09% 00'L 00000098 001 00'000°098 dNNT DANLIMALSVIANI 40 NOLLVOOTHI| 110-S
00'050'8Z$ 00°0¢¢ 0008 00°050'8Z$ 00°0€€ 00'58% AD AD0Y ASVE ANOLSINIT| 010-S
00'000'8$ 0008 000 00°000'8$ 00’8 00'000'8$ 00’8 00°000°1$ vy WvVd| 600-S
NAHI9VH 40 NOLLOTYLSNODHY INANDIASHNS
00°000'v$ 00l 0008 00°000't$ 00’1 00°000°7$ via (NV1d| 800-S
ONDELYMIA ¥3d) WA NIHLMVE TYLLIND
00°000't$ 001 00°0% 00°000 v$ 00t 00°000 78 v (NFIOSAVE ATddNS TIIM JANMO)| L00-S
NOILYTTV.LSNI NITYOSHVH AdVIOdANTL
00°000°5L$ 001 00°08 00°000°6LS 001 00°000°SL$ va SdVD ANV 3dnavd| 900-S
/M ADFA IOATIE SLTIONOD LSVITAd
000¥9°TS 18 00'¥pST 000$ 00'0v9°TS1S 00vbsT 00098 ES S3Td LI9HS| $00-S
00°000°€$ 00T 00°0$ 00000 €§ 007 00005 1§ AvVQa NOILVTTV.ISNI ¥ANVHTY ANV NITI)SIVE| $00-S
00°000°1LES 00t 000$ 00'000°1LES 00'1 00'000°1L£$ va (LHOITAd ANV STOULNOD| £00-S
LNTNINOF ‘SL¥Vd TAVdS ALLVIDOSSY
/M) SYANVETD % SLINN NHTIOSHVET
00°000°8% 001 0008 00'000 88 00°1 00°000°8% dANNT TVONLOATI| 200-S
00°000°7$ 001 00°08% 00700078 00'1 00000Z8 dANNT SNOIS AYVIOIANHL| 100-S
00°000°v$ 0001 0008 00°000'v$ 0001 00°00v$ AD HLIYINOD V SSVTD| 10-508
00°007°65$ 00°069 0008 00007°658 00°069 00088 a1 STTId SLTIINOD LSVOTUd w1 | 10-408
00'000°'7$ 00°1 00°0$ 00°000°C$ 001 000008 dJANT LNOAVTNOILOMILSNQD| 10-0vL
00000°0t$ 00'1 0008 00°000°0¥$ 00°1 00°000°0$ JANT NOILVZVTIHOW| 10-LTL
00°0¥$ 0009¢$ 0081 00°0v$ 007 00'07¢$ 0091 00078 AD TYIIILVIA ONIAQadd| 10-9Z7L
00°00€°1$ 00'1 000$ 0000£°1§ 00'1 0000£°1$ vd HLVD 3790104 ,27| ds0-50L
00°$T$ 9% 00°sv1 0008 0057598 00'svl 00°5v$ AT TAIM FIIVE /M FONFJ JINIINIVHO | d90-S0L
006LE1S 05'T1 0008 00'SLETS [ 000118 d7T NOILJFS JOHONY TIVIAIVNO | V90-v0L
00'579$ 05Tl 0008 00'679% 05l 0005% d71 TVIMIVNO 1NO aTD0T19| £0-b0L
00°085's$ 00°¢6 0008 00085 'S$ 00'¢6 00'09% 471 TVIMIVOD| VIO-P0OL
0000€7$ 00°09% 00'0% 0000£2$ 0009 00'5$ 471 ONIONTA LTIS{ 90-+0T
00'000°C$ 00°000'T 00'08 00'0002$ 00°000'1 00C$ AS ORIgV4 ITLLXTILOTD| 60-€£0T
00'0$7'8$ 00°0€€ 0008 00°05T'8% 00'0€€ 00528 AD LNFADINVINT DILSV TINON | VE0-£0T
00007 1$ 0009 00'0% 00002°1$ 0009 00028 AD NOILVAVOXH 3DVNIVIA| 70-£0T
00°00T 8% 00078 000 00002'8$ 0008 00018 AD NOILVAVIOXH TVIINTID| 10-€07
00°000°'t$ 001 0008 00°000'¢$ 001 00'000°t$ dANT SNOILONY1LSHO| 10-20C
ANV STINLONYLS 40 TYAOWTA
0000058 00°1 000§ 00°000°$ 001 00°000°5% dJANT ONIFINAD ANV ODNEVHTO] 10-10T
suonippy suonaIp(q SISEIQ SISBAIU 1500 Anuend) 180D Anuend 150D Anuen) 150D Lnuend) RU Nup nun uondisaq ‘ON

31e( 0) [RI0]

7 'ON $9piQ J8UEY)

1 "ON 12p1Q d3uey)

ReHuoe) [emsLQ

MOAA ANV HANVATI NITHOS d4vE NOLLV.LS dINd SIAVIVd L010L0d "ON LDArO0¥d HSRIVd 404 qid ASvd

SIONVHD JO NOLLJINOS3A - 1 ON LNJWHOVLLY




